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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 5 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
28.03.2025 - 12:46 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

2014 and younger

1. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS 37.20 376
2. MANKOC Brina 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 39.17 322
3. CAUNE Paula 14 Kekavas NSS 39.46 315
4. ROZINA Marianna 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 42.11 259
5. VALS Mete 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 42.68 249
6. FREIMANE Katrina 14 Valmieras SS 43.75 231
7. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS 44.24 223
8. PAVYDYTE Beata 14 SM Nemunas 46.69 190
9. SAULITE Adele Greta 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 47.47 181

10. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 48.85 166
11. PETROZENKO Uljana 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 48.90 165
12. VERNICKA Sofija 14 Jelgavas SPS 49.33 161
13. GUSAKOVA Veronika 14 SK Delfins 50.64 149
14. BERZINA Elza 14 Valmieras SS 51.53 141
15. BREMMERE Gabriela 14 RSS Ridzene 51.90 138
16. ZINGE Laura 17 Bauskas NBJSS 53.42 127
17. SEMICENKOVA Mia Karlina 16 Bauskas NBJSS 54.07 122
18. CAUNE Elza 18 Kekavas NSS 54.73 118
19. ZAMBERGA Olivija 17 Kekavas NSS 55.37 114
20. AUSTRUMA Rebeka 16 Kekavas NSS 57.98 99
21. GERINA Tina 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:01.12 84
22. ROZENFELDE Vendija 16 Kekavas NSS 1:10.82 54

DSQ VITOLA Elizabete 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 44.04
(Time: 13:03), Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ KUNDELITE Gabriela 14 Valmieras SS 45.59
Start before the start signal

DSQ SINDIKOVA Sofija 14 Kekavas NSS 45.85
(Time: 13:00), Inappropriate style - body not on back (before finish)

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. MEDVEDEVA Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 32.58 560
2. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS 32.85 546
3. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS 33.39 520
4. STRAUTINA Evelina 13 Jelgavas SPS 34.39 476
5. MAESEPP Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 34.77 461
6. ROZINA Milana 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 35.46 434
7. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS 35.69 426
8. SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 36.67 392
9. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.68 392

10. MULLER Frida 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 36.93 384
11. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.72 361
12. BRIEDE Liva 11 Bauskas NBJSS 37.97 353
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 5, Girls, 50m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts

13. LUBICKA Simona 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 38.46 340
14. REILSON Berith 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 38.54 338
15. HEMMELE Paula 12 Valmieras SS 38.66 335
16. KULDKEPP Elise 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.74 333
17. KOTKE Reti 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 38.85 330
18. PETRIKA Anastasija 13 Jelgavas SPS 39.15 322
19. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 40.03 302
20. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.05 301
21. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS 40.45 292
22. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 40.64 288
23. MUCENIECE Estere 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 42.43 253
24. KLAVINA Elza Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 42.68 249
25. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 43.57 234
26. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 44.09 226
27. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS 44.13 225
28. SALTA Estere 13 Bauskas NBJSS 44.31 222
29. DIMANTE Ilva 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 45.49 205
30. JANONE Emilija 13 Bauskas NBJSS 45.71 202
31. GUDILINA Anna 13 Jelgavas SPS 46.55 192
32. ZUMENTE Keita 12 Bauskas NBJSS 48.14 173
33. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS 48.52 169
34. DUDIREVA Alisa 13 RSS Ridzene 50.68 148
35. ABOLINA Evelina Elizabete 13 RSS Ridzene 53.58 125

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. MARKOTE Anete 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 33.58 511
2. HAVAMAA Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.96 494
3. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins 34.40 476
4. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre 35.89 419
5. HERMANE Sintija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.91 385

Open

1. MEDVEDEVA Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 32.58 560
2. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS 32.85 546
3. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS 33.39 520
4. MARKOTE Anete 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 33.58 511
5. HAVAMAA Joanna Maria 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool 33.96 494
6. STRAUTINA Evelina 13 Jelgavas SPS 34.39 476
7. ULJANOVA Alesja 08 SK Delfins 34.40 476
8. MAESEPP Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 34.77 461
9. ROZINA Milana 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 35.46 434

10. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS 35.69 426
11. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre 35.89 419
12. SEHOVCEVA Miloslava 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 36.67 392
13. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.68 392
14. HERMANE Sintija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 36.91 385
15. MULLER Frida 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 36.93 384
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

16. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS 37.20 376
17. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 37.72 361
18. BRIEDE Liva 11 Bauskas NBJSS 37.97 353
19. LUBICKA Simona 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 38.46 340
20. REILSON Berith 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 38.54 338
21. HEMMELE Paula 12 Valmieras SS 38.66 335
22. KULDKEPP Elise 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 38.74 333
23. KOTKE Reti 13 TOPi Ujumisklubi 38.85 330
24. PETRIKA Anastasija 13 Jelgavas SPS 39.15 322
25. MANKOC Brina 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 39.17 322
26. CAUNE Paula 14 Kekavas NSS 39.46 315
27. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 40.03 302
28. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 40.05 301
29. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS 40.45 292
30. OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 Kipsalas peldbaseins 40.64 288
31. ROZINA Marianna 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 42.11 259
32. MUCENIECE Estere 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 42.43 253
33. VALS Mete 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 42.68 249

KLAVINA Elza Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 42.68 249
35. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 43.57 234
36. FREIMANE Katrina 14 Valmieras SS 43.75 231
37. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 44.09 226
38. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS 44.13 225
39. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS 44.24 223
40. SALTA Estere 13 Bauskas NBJSS 44.31 222
41. DIMANTE Ilva 13 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 45.49 205
42. JANONE Emilija 13 Bauskas NBJSS 45.71 202
43. GUDILINA Anna 13 Jelgavas SPS 46.55 192
44. PAVYDYTE Beata 14 SM Nemunas 46.69 190
45. SAULITE Adele Greta 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 47.47 181
46. ZUMENTE Keita 12 Bauskas NBJSS 48.14 173
47. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS 48.52 169
48. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 48.85 166
49. PETROZENKO Uljana 14 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 48.90 165
50. VERNICKA Sofija 14 Jelgavas SPS 49.33 161
51. GUSAKOVA Veronika 14 SK Delfins 50.64 149
52. DUDIREVA Alisa 13 RSS Ridzene 50.68 148
53. BERZINA Elza 14 Valmieras SS 51.53 141
54. BREMMERE Gabriela 14 RSS Ridzene 51.90 138
55. ZINGE Laura 17 Bauskas NBJSS 53.42 127
56. ABOLINA Evelina Elizabete 13 RSS Ridzene 53.58 125
57. SEMICENKOVA Mia Karlina 16 Bauskas NBJSS 54.07 122
58. CAUNE Elza 18 Kekavas NSS 54.73 118
59. ZAMBERGA Olivija 17 Kekavas NSS 55.37 114
60. AUSTRUMA Rebeka 16 Kekavas NSS 57.98 99
61. GERINA Tina 15 Bauskas NBJSS 1:01.12 84
62. ROZENFELDE Vendija 16 Kekavas NSS 1:10.82 54
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 5, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ VITOLA Elizabete 15 Kipsalas peldbaseins 44.04
(Time: 13:03), Starts pirms starta signāla

DSQ KUNDELITE Gabriela 14 Valmieras SS 45.59
Start before the start signal

DSQ SINDIKOVA Sofija 14 Kekavas NSS 45.85
(Time: 13:00), Inappropriate style - body not on back (before finish)


